		Attorney Docket No. 15258T 025600US
Form PTO-1594	Recordation For	m Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMAR	U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sulzer Management AG Zurcherstrasse 12		Name: Sulzer Management AG
Winterthur, SWITZERLAND CH-8401		ınternal Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: Zurcherstrasse 14
☐ General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership	City: Winterthur State: SWITZERLANDZIP: CH-8401
□ Corporation-State a Swiss company		Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying parti	es attached?   Yes   No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State: a Swiss company
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other Change of Address		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 16, 2006		representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  Io
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).		B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,358,989
A. Trademark Application No(s):		
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1
		The state of the s
Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
		☐ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 9 (415) 576-0200	4111-3834	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. 1. 1. 2. 2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.		
J. Georg Seka, Reg. N Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	/ Signature May 17, 2006 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

60775356 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0332

Attorney Docket No. 15258T-256

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of:

Sulzer Management AG

Registration No. 2,358,989

Registered: June 20, 2000

For: SULZER

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF OWNER OF REGISTRATION

San Francisco, CA 94111

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The registrant and owner of the above-referenced mark, Sulzer Management AG, has changed its address from Zurcherstrasse 12, 8401 Winterthur, Switzerland, to Zurcherstrasse 14, 8401 Winterthur, Switzerland, and requests that this address change be made

of record.

Sulzer Management AG

Title: Attorney of Registrant

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

Telephone: (415) 576-0200

Facsimile:

(415) 576-0300

60750820 v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0333** 

RECORDED: 05/17/2006